Issue Date:2015-04-02  Page 1 of 8 Report Reference # E309264-V5-S4
Copyright © 2013
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard:  ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1 (2005 + C1:09 + A2:10 + A1:12)(Medical Electrical
Equipment - Part 1: General Requirements for Basic Safety and Essential
Performance)
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60601-1 (2014) (Medical Electrical Equipment - Part
1: General Requirements for Basic Safety and Essential Performance)
Certification Type:  Component Recognition
CCN:  QQHM2, QQHM8 (Power Supplies, Medical and Dental)
Product:  Medical Grade Power Supply
Model:  HWS30A-xx/ME and HWS30A-xx/MEA
Where xx represents the output voltage rating, and can be one of the
following: 5, 12, 15, 24, or 48.
Rating:  <Input>
HWS30A-xx/ME, HWS30A-xx/MEA: 100 - 240 V ac, 50 - 60 Hz, 0.7 A
<Output>
(1) HWS30A-5/ME, HWS30A-5/MEA: 5 V , 6 A
(2) HWS30A-12/ME, HWS30A-12/MEA: 12 V , 2.5 A
(3) HWS30A-15/ME, HWS30A-15/MEA: 15 V , 2.0 A
(4) HWS30A-24/ME, HWS30A-24/MEA: 24 V , 1.3 A
(5) HWS30A-48/ME, HWS30A-48/MEA: 48 V , 0.65 A
Applicant Name and
Address:
TDK-LAMBDA CORP
NAGAOKA TECHNICAL CENTER

 iii. Part AF details the requirements for the UL Certification Mark which is not controlled by the
technical standard used to investigate these products. Products are permitted to bear only the
Certification Mark(s) corresponding to the countries for which it is certified, as indicated in each Test
Report.
Product Description
The models HWS30A-xx/ME and HWS30A-xx/MEA of Medical Grade Power Supplies are intended for
building into end-product installations.
The power supply feature is intended to connect to UL recognized terminal block (TB1) by screws for
input and output wiring.
2 Means Of Operator Protection (MOOP) are provided between Primary and Secondary on Transformer
(T1) and Optocouplers (PC101, PC102).
Model Differences
HWS30A-xx/ME series are identical to HWS30A-xx/MEA series except without metal cover.
Where xx denotes the output voltage ratings, 5, 12, 15, 24, or 48.
Output ratings:
Models HWS30A-5/ME and HWS30A-5/MEA: 4.0 - 6.0 V dc, max 6 A, max 30.0 W.
Models HWS30A-12/ME and HWS30A-12/MEA: 9.6 - 14.4 V dc, max 2.5 A, max 30.0 W.
Models HWS30A-15/ME and HWS30A-15/MEA: 12.0 - 18.0 V dc, max 2.0 A, max 30.0 W.
Models HWS30A-24/ME and HWS30A-24/MEA: 19.2 - 28.8 V dc, max 1.3 A, max 31.2 W.
Models HWS30A-48/ME and HWS30A-48/MEA: 38.4 - 52.8 V dc, max 0.65 A, max 31.2 W.